FA
CT
OR
Y
AU
TO
M
AT

PROFIBUS gateway for 2 parallel
AS-i networks to Specification
Type code Interface Construction type Spec. 2.1.
VAM-CTR-KF-R2 RS 232 KF housing -
VAM-CTR-PC2 8-bit ISA PC card -
VBM-CTR-PCI-DM PCI-Bus PC card x
Master
Gateways for Interbus
The VAG-IBS-KF-FB is a coupler for
Interbus. It can be connected
directly to the remote bus.
The gateway in the KF housing in
IP20 is mounted in the control
cabinet and is power rail compatible.
The gateway is a full Interbus slave
and software-wise integrated in the
CMD tools.
Other Gateways
The VAG-CAN-K5-D is a gateway
with grafic display for the CANopen
system. The gateway is a 128 bit
digital I/O module for CANopen.
All mandatory functions and
interrupts, 8 bit groups etc., are
implemented. In the case of an
AS-i configuration error an
emergency message can be
triggered.
The VBG-DN-K5-DMD is a gate-
way for the DeviceNet and is a
listed DeviceNet slave (Group 2
slave) and can be addressed
direct via the DeviceNet device
manager. There are 2 AS-i
networks to Specification 2.1.,
which can be connected, with
extended diagnostic functions
and visualisation on a full
graphics display. The VAG-MOD-
KF-R4 is a Modbus gateway with
extended control functionality.
Access to all AS-Interface data
can be achieved very simply and
quickly via the typical Modbus
register structure of the AS-i
Modbus gateway.
2.1., with full graphics display.
This means that the data from 2
AS-i networks can be transferred
via one PROFIBUS slave.
The VAG-PB-G4F-R4 is a PROFIBUS
station in IP67 for use in the field.
The following parameters
characterise CTR:
■ 16 Kbyte program memory
■ 8 Kbyte user memory
■ 1024 counter
■ 1024 timer
■ Bit, Byte and word processing
■ Program cycle time of 2 ms for
1000 word instructions
■ The programming language is
based on STEP 5

control cabinet through the
power rail connection
Type code Constr. type Width DC Inputs Outputs
VAA-4A-KF-E2 KF 20 mm none 4 electronic outputs, PNP
VAA-4EA-KF-ZE/E2 KF 40 mm 4 two or three-wire sensors, 4 electronic outputs, PNP
switched high
VAA-4EA-KF-ZE/R KF 40 mm 4 two or three-wire sensors, 4 relay outputs, max. 8 A,
switched high 2 A/output
VAA-4EA-KF2-ZE/E2 KF2 40 mm 4 two or three-wire sensors, 4 electronic outputs, max. 8 A,
switched high 2 A/output
VAA-4E-KF2-ZE KF2 20 mm 4 two or three-wire sensors, none
switched high
VAA-4EA-KF2-ZE-T KF2 40 mm 4 two or three-wire sensors, 4 Triak outputs, max. 2 A
switched high 115 V/230 VAC
KF-Modules for the control cabinet
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
DIN rail
2 conductors
for AS-i bus
systems
Conductor
not used
Power Rail
insert
KF control cabinet module
KF series modules
With external supply to
the sensor
KF2 series modules
with supply to the inputs from AS-i
○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
 G2 Flat module
Two special features of this series
are the mechanical coding and the
addressing jack. These features
prevent inadvertent installation in
the wrong place and enable the
addressing to be carried out after
installation.
A unique feature is the option of
laying the flat cable in two alterna-
tive positions. This considerably
simplifies the installation of the AS-
i flat cable.
The requirements of Specification
2.1 of the new AS-i generation have
been integrated.
 G4 Modules
The sensors and actuators in this

KE
110 x 22.5 x 50
Type code Constr. L x W x H in mm   Inputs DC Outputs
VBA-4E-KE-ZE none
VBA-4E3A-KE-ZE/E2 3 electronic outputs, max.
2 x 1.5 A and 3 A (bei 40°)
VBA-4E3A-KE-ZE/R 3 relay outputs, max.
2 A at 30 V DC/250 V AC
VBA-4E-KE1-Z none
VBA-4E2A-KE1-Z/E2 2 electronic outputs,
2 x 1.5 A (at 40 °C)
2-wire or 3-wire
sensors (PNP)
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ KE Module
Field modules
Ex-Modules for application in hazardous areas
Type code Dimensions Inputs DC Outputs
VAA-4E2A-G5-N/V2-Ex G5 187x150x46 4 sensors to 4 outputs for
IEC 60947-5-6 the actuation
(NAMUR) or of intrinsically
mechanical contacts safe valves
 VAA-4A-G5-V2-Ex G5 187x150x46            – 4 outputs for
the actuation
of intrinsically
safe valves
Interface modules
in the Ex-Area Zone 1
Intelligent Modules
and system Solutions
110 x 22.5 x 105
LxWxH/mm
Series
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
 G2 Flat module
Two special features of this series
are the mechanical coding and the
addressing jack. These features
prevent inadvertent installation in
the wrong place and enable the
addressing to be carried out after
installation.
A unique feature is the option of
laying the flat cable in two alterna-
tive positions. This considerably
simplifies the installation of the AS-
i flat cable.
The requirements of Specification
2.1 of the new AS-i generation have
been integrated.
 G4 Modules
The sensors and actuators in this

KE
110 x 22.5 x 50
Type code Constr. L x W x H in mm   Inputs DC Outputs
VBA-4E-KE-ZE none
VBA-4E3A-KE-ZE/E2 3 electronic outputs, max.
2 x 1.5 A and 3 A (bei 40°)
VBA-4E3A-KE-ZE/R 3 relay outputs, max.
2 A at 30 V DC/250 V AC
VBA-4E-KE1-Z none
VBA-4E2A-KE1-Z/E2 2 electronic outputs,
2 x 1.5 A (at 40 °C)
2-wire or 3-wire
sensors (PNP)
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ KE Module